

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

936 WRIT PETITION NO.2636 OF 2020

**RAOSAHEB RAJARAM CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER FAIZPUR AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Patil h/f. Vikhe Patil Prabhakar B.

AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Sangeet L.V.

...

CORAM : M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.

DATE : 13th September, 2022

PC.:-

Learned counsel Shri Patil h/f. Shri Vikhe Patil learned counsel for the petitioners is out of station. He seeks time. List the matter on 26th September, 2022 in the same category. Interim relief to continue till then.

[M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.]