

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

967 WRIT PETITION NO.2636 OF 2020

RAOSAHEB RAJARAM CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER FAIZPUR AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. p. b. Sshirsath H/F Vikhe Patil P. B.
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. K.B. Jadhavar
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. L. V. Sangeet
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 29th March, 2023

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioners is permitted to file document on which he wishes to rely.
2. List the matter on 13/04/2023, in the urgent category.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.