



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020

RAOSAHEB RAJARAM CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER FAIZPUR AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. P. B. Shirsath h/f Mr. P. B. Vikhe
Patil

AGP for Respondents No. 1 and 2-State: Ms. P. V. Diggikar
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. Mr. L. V. Sangeet

...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

Dated : January 21, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. By order dated 29.03.2023, the petitioners are permitted to file on record the documents on which he wishes to rely.
2. The office remark shows that the petitioner has not filed documents till today. Learned Advocate for the respondent No. 3 submits that there is interim relief running against him.
3. At the request of learned Advocate for petitioner, list the matter on 04.02.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)