



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020

RAOSAHEB RAJARAM CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER FAIZPUR AND OTHERS

...
Mr. P.B. Shirsat, Advocate h/f Mr. Prabhakar B. Vikhe Patil, Advocate
for the Petitioner
Ms. P.V. Diggikar, AGP for Respondents/State
...

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT :

. It is informed at bar that learned advocate for respondent No.3 Mr. L.V. Sangit has filed leave note. Stand over to 04/03/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)