



{1}

924-wp-2636-2020

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020

Raosaheb Rajaram Chaudhari And Another

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer Faizpur And Others

.....

Mr. P.B. Shirsath h/f Mr. Vikhe Patil Prabhakar B., Advocate for
the Petitioner

Mrs. P.V. Diggikar, AGP for State

Mr. M.D. Deshpande h/f Mr. L.V. Sangit, Advocate for respondent
No. 3

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 19th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned advocate for the respondent makes a request for keeping the matter back. However, learned advocate for the petitioners submits that he is busy in part heard matter, therefore, he would not be possible to work out the matter in the afternoon session. At his request, stand over to 09.04.2025.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)