



( 1 )

wp2636.20

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**918 WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020**

RAOSAHEB RAJARAM CHAUDHARI AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE SUB DIVISIONAL OFFICER FAIZPUR AND OTHERS

Mr. P.B. Shirsath h/f./ Mr. P.B. Vikhe Patil, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. G.O. Wattamwar, AGP for the respondent-State.  
Mr. L.V. Sangit, Advocate for respondent No.3.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**  
**DATE : 13.11.2025**

**PC :-**

01. The parties to produce on record all the relevant documents including application made to the learned Tahsildar and Revision filed before the learned SDO. The parties also to make specific statement to the effect that the sale-deed considered by the SDO was on record before the learned Tahsildar.

02. Stand over to 04.12.2025.

03. Interim relief to continue till next date.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**