



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020

Raosaheb Rajaram Chaudhari & another .....Petitioners

VERSUS

The Sub Divisional Officer Faizpur  
& others .....Respondents

Ms. Tanishqa Shirsath, Advocate holding for Mr. P. B. Vikhe Patil,  
Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S. N. Kendre, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to 17.12.2025, by way of last chance.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(KISHORE C. SANT)**  
Judge