

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 2636 OF 2020

Raosaheb Rajaram Chaudhari and Another ...Petitioners

**Versus**

The Sub Divisional Officer Faizpur and Others ...Respondents

\*\*\*

None appears for the Petitioners.

Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent – State.

Mr. L. V. Sangeet, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 01, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. None appears for the petitioners.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent seeks one weeks accommodation and the same is granted.
3. Stand over to **08<sup>th</sup> April 2026.**

**( SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J. )**